2018.052 John Offutt of photographs taken in Berkeley, June-July 1968

Negative Title and notes Date

28772 Telegraph Street Party 1968/07/04
ID speaker in #1; SF Mime Troup

28775 Telegraph Street Party 1968/07/04
1, Dancer; 4, Print Mint & Moe's Books

28766 Telegraph Street Party 1968/07/04
1, reading underground papers; 2 street band; 3, the kis

28774 July 4th street party n.d.
2, Dad with child; 3, white pup; 4, parachute

28930 Unknown subject n.d.
6, best shot

28909 People's Park and guards n.d.

28904 Street scene n.d.

1, Soldiers & barbed wire; 3, people on rooftop

28911 Nude beach; street scenes n.d.

28906 Campus protest n.d.
1-3, in hall; 4-6, Sproul Plaza

28808 Riot/Friday [sic] n.d.
1,. Best of the bunch

28806 Riot Friday 1968/06/28
37, who is this guy and the guy behind

28817 Riot Friday 1968/06/28
3, Crowd scene

28814 Berkeley riots 1968/06/28
1, Sitar (?) player; 3, ?, 5, solidarity with France

28820 Riot Friday 1968/06/28
3, vintage cars; 4, motorcycles/crowd

28818 Riot Friday 1968/06/28

28825 Berkeley Riot 1968/06/28
2,?

28822 Friday riots 1968/06/28

3,?



Negative

28839

28842

28827

28840

28803

28805

28801

28880

28870

28879

28868

28875

28846

28813

28864

28866

28795

28812

Title and notes

Campus protests
2, Jann Wenner?

Berkeley riot
5, photographers

Berkeley riots/Friday
1-6, Berkeley riots; 6-12, campus protests

Campus protests

Friday riots
1, police; 4, campus?

Friday riots
5, composed but blurry

Friday riots?
5, Mao quote

Riot

1, view from student union; 2, people listening

Berkeley Riots
crowd scenes

Riot
near Student Union?

Berkeley Riots

1, twilight @ Telegraph & Haste; 3, entertaining the cro

Riot
Street scenes, north campus

Berkeley riots
on campus

Berkeley riots
5, 2 cops on roof

Riot
2-3, road blocks; street scenes

Berkeley riot
1, band at Cody's; 2, 6, speaker silhouettes

Berkeley riot
3, Larry Blakes

Berkeley riot
1, gas mask; 4, step on up & speak

Date

n.d.

1968/06/29

1968/06/28

n.d.

1968/06/28

1968/06/28

1968/06/28 (sa

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29

1968/06/29



Negative Title and notes Date

28810 Berkeley riot 1968/06/29
1, young Black speaker; 2, the 3 of them?

28797 Night riots 1968/06/28 or
1, tear gas

28770 The Greeks n.d.

28926 The Greeks n.d.

28767 The Greeks n.d.

28769 The Greeks n.d.

28918 Street scenes n.d.

march down Oxford?

28898 Campus protests n.d.
1, police at Sather; 3-5, Campanile

28902 Campus protests n.d.
1, California Hall; 3, Peace

28892 Street protest n.d.
North Berkeley; 5, crowd on the move

28896 Campus protests n.d.
1, guitarist & riot police; 2, Wheeler Hall; 6, Sather Gate

28872 Protests in north Berkeley n.d.
1, Be cool; 3 gas mask; 5, view to hills

28877 Street protests n.d.
Telegraph & Bancroft?

28856 Campus protests n.d.
2, Sather Gate

28852 Campus protests n.d.
2, Campanile

28894 Speaker in theater n.d.
no name, no date, no location

28858 Speaker in theater n.d.
no name, no date, no location; 5, best picture

28862 Riot 1968/06/28 or
4, Che influence



Negative

28860

28890

28928

28850

28848

28786

28845

28779

28777

28784

28781

28885

28882

28916

28915

28788

28792

28922

Title and notes

Riot
Street scenes, Telegraph Ave

Friday riots
Flatbed truck stage

Friday riots
4?, who are they?

Campus protests
4, giving chase

Campus protests
3 portraits, subject unknown; 3 street scenes

Protest rally
1, ?; 2, in front of Zellerbach; 5, ?

Campus protests
Street scenes

Telegraph Street party
1, Mime Troupe; 4, Independence Day Committee marc

Telegraph Street party
1, from roof; 2-5, Band at Telegraph & Haste

Telegraph Street party
1, reading the BARB; 2, theater interior; 4, ?; 6, crowd o

Street party, Mime Troup

Telegraph Street Party
4,7? Book ?; 5, ?

Telegraph Street Party
1, looking on woman & child

Telegraph Street Party
no name; good series

Telegraph Street Party
5, headbands on guys

Riot
1,in BARB; 3, ?; 12, Power to the People; 13-14, Street s

Day after Berkeley riot
Who is that guy

Free Church

Date

1968/06/28 or

1968/06/28

1968/06/28

n.d.

n.d.

1968/07/01

n.d.

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/07/04

1968/06/30

1968/06/30

1968/06/?



Negative

28837

28921

28832

28919

28854

28924

28888

Title and notes

Free Church

Free Church
Dancing

Free Church
Ordination, Provo Park

Free Church
Ordination, Provo Park
Free Church

Free Church

Free Church

Date

1968/06/?

1968/06/?

1968/06/?

1968/06/?

1968/06/?

1968/06/?

1968/06/?



