2018.052 John Offutt of photographs taken in Berkeley, June-July 1968

Negative	Title and notes	Date
28772	Telegraph Street Party ID speaker in #1; SF Mime Troup	1968/07/04
28775	Telegraph Street Party 1, Dancer; 4, Print Mint & Moe's Books	1968/07/04
28766	Telegraph Street Party 1, reading underground papers; 2 street band; 3, the kis	1968/07/04
28774	July 4th street party 2, Dad with child; 3, white pup; 4, parachute	n.d.
28930	Unknown subject 6, best shot	n.d.
28909	People's Park and guards	n.d.
28904	Street scene 1, Soldiers & barbed wire; 3, people on rooftop	n.d.
28911	Nude beach; street scenes	n.d.
28906	Campus protest 1-3, in hall; 4-6, Sproul Plaza	n.d.
28808	Riot/Friday [sic] 1,. Best of the bunch	n.d.
28806	Riot Friday 3?, who is this guy and the guy behind	1968/06/28
28817	Riot Friday 3, Crowd scene	1968/06/28
28814	Berkeley riots 1, Sitar (?) player; 3, ?, 5, solidarity with France	1968/06/28
28820	Riot Friday 3, vintage cars; 4, motorcycles/crowd	1968/06/28
28818	Riot Friday	1968/06/28
28825	Berkeley Riot 2, ?	1968/06/28
28822	Friday riots 3, ?	1968/06/28

Negative	Title and notes	Date
28839	Campus protests 2, Jann Wenner?	n.d.
28842	Berkeley riot 5, photographers	1968/06/29
28827	Berkeley riots/Friday 1-6, Berkeley riots; 6-12, campus protests	1968/06/28
28840	Campus protests	n.d.
28803	Friday riots 1, police; 4, campus?	1968/06/28
28805	Friday riots 5, composed but blurry	1968/06/28
28801	Friday riots? 5, Mao quote	1968/06/28 (sa
28880	Riot 1, view from student union; 2, people listening	1968/06/29
28870	Berkeley Riots crowd scenes	1968/06/29
28879	Riot near Student Union?	1968/06/29
28868	Berkeley Riots 1, twilight @ Telegraph & Haste; 3, entertaining the cro	1968/06/29
28875	Riot Street scenes, north campus	1968/06/29
28846	Berkeley riots on campus	1968/06/29
28813	Berkeley riots 5, 2 cops on roof	1968/06/29
28864	Riot 2-3, road blocks; street scenes	1968/06/29
28866	Berkeley riot 1, band at Cody's; 2, 6, speaker silhouettes	1968/06/29
28795	Berkeley riot 3, Larry Blakes	1968/06/29
28812	Berkeley riot 1, gas mask; 4, step on up & speak	1968/06/29

Negative	Title and notes	Date
28810	Berkeley riot 1, young Black speaker; 2, the 3 of them?	1968/06/29
28797	Night riots 1, tear gas	1968/06/28 or
28770	The Greeks	n.d.
28926	The Greeks	n.d.
28767	The Greeks	n.d.
28769	The Greeks	n.d.
28918	Street scenes march down Oxford?	n.d.
28898	Campus protests 1, police at Sather; 3-5, Campanile	n.d.
28902	Campus protests 1, California Hall; 3, Peace	n.d.
28892	Street protest North Berkeley; 5, crowd on the move	n.d.
28896	Campus protests 1, guitarist & riot police; 2, Wheeler Hall; 6, Sather Gate	n.d.
28872	Protests in north Berkeley 1, Be cool; 3 gas mask; 5, view to hills	n.d.
28877	Street protests Telegraph & Bancroft?	n.d.
28856	Campus protests 2, Sather Gate	n.d.
28852	Campus protests 2, Campanile	n.d.
28894	Speaker in theater no name, no date, no location	n.d.
28858	Speaker in theater no name, no date, no location; 5, best picture	n.d.
28862	Riot 4, Che influence	1968/06/28 or

Negative	Title and notes	Date
28860	Riot Street scenes, Telegraph Ave	1968/06/28 or
28890	Friday riots Flatbed truck stage	1968/06/28
28928	Friday riots 4?, who are they?	1968/06/28
28850	Campus protests 4, giving chase	n.d.
28848	Campus protests 3 portraits, subject unknown; 3 street scenes	n.d.
28786	Protest rally 1, ?; 2, in front of Zellerbach; 5, ?	1968/07/01
28845	Campus protests Street scenes	n.d.
28779	Telegraph Street party 1, Mime Troupe; 4, Independence Day Committee marc	1968/07/04
28777	Telegraph Street party 1, from roof; 2-5, Band at Telegraph & Haste	1968/07/04
28784	Telegraph Street party 1, reading the BARB; 2, theater interior; 4, ?; 6, crowd o	1968/07/04
28781	Street party, Mime Troup	1968/07/04
28885	Telegraph Street Party 4, ? Book ?; 5, ?	1968/07/04
28882	Telegraph Street Party 1, looking on woman & child	1968/07/04
28916	Telegraph Street Party no name; good series	1968/07/04
28915	Telegraph Street Party 5, headbands on guys	1968/07/04
28788	Riot 1, in BARB; 3, ?; 12, Power to the People; 13-14, Street s	1968/06/30
28792	Day after Berkeley riot Who is that guy	1968/06/30
28922	Free Church	1968/06/?

Negative	Title and notes	Date
28837	Free Church	1968/06/?
28921	Free Church Dancing	1968/06/?
28832	Free Church Ordination, Provo Park	1968/06/?
28919	Free Church Ordination, Provo Park	1968/06/?
28854	Free Church	1968/06/?
28924	Free Church	1968/06/?
28888	Free Church	1968/06/?